

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

08/10/2018

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE17-05670, 1908 W ELLIOTT ST</p> <p>Owner(s): CRUZ JULIO, JIMENEZ ELZA I CRUZ JULIO, OQUENDO NOEMI</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 08/10/2017</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/21/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/22/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
---	---

<p>LCE18-00280, 1120 NEVILLE AV Owner(s): SIMEX HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 01/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/18/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00474, 1129 W LIME ST Owner(s): LEE RICHARD E Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 01/24/2018 To be corrected by: 03/25/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00512, 4962 FOXRUN LN Owner(s): LUMPKIN KOURTNEY Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/25/2018 To be corrected by: 02/24/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-00519, 3119 S HILLTOP AV Owner(s): CLAYTON DORIS Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings Date of Violation: 01/25/2018 To be corrected by: 02/25/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00768, 4815 S GACHET BL Owner(s): SANDERS MEGAN R, SANDERS THOMAS C Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 02/07/2018 To be corrected by: 03/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00971, 4702 VALLEY HILL CT Owner(s): RINESMITH PAUL M, RINESMITH WINONA J Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/08/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01010, 612 EMMA ST Owner(s): EDWARDS QUINTRINA FERRHONDAS Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/21/2018 To be corrected by: 03/23/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01111, 1218 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): RS SOUTH HOMES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01159, 706 W 10TH ST Owner(s): BANKS WILLIAM A Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01236, 1601 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): FLORIDA HICKORY HILLS LTD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/02/2018 To be corrected by: 03/17/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01247, 5517 LA SERENA AV Owner(s): ROGERS ROLANDE A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/02/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01407, 411 PRADO PL Owner(s): BUETTNER DANA A Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 03/12/2018 To be corrected by: 04/12/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01411, 1307 KING AV Owner(s): JOYNER JOHN R, JOYNER KATRINA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/12/2018 To be corrected by: 03/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01437, 5063 FOX CLIFF DR Owner(s): GATES BARBARA A, PHILLIPS WILLIAM JR Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens Date of Violation: 03/13/2018 To be corrected by: 04/12/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01467, 1626 COLUMBIA ST Owner(s): BRANNON BILLY DON Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.3. Hot and Cold Water Supply & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01509, 1626 COLUMBIA ST Owner(s): BRANNON BILLY DON Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01750, 3138 BAIRD AV Owner(s): BETH SHARON Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/23/2018 To be corrected by: 04/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01788, 1640 TANGERINE ST Owner(s): CUNHA LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 03/27/2018 To be corrected by: 04/07/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01789, 1640 TANGERINE ST</p> <p>Owner(s): CUNHA LAKELAND LLC ATTN CUNHA & ASSOC MGRM Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/27/2018 To be corrected by: 04/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01817, 4611 SAN PAULO CT</p> <p>Owner(s): MEEKS KAREN I Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ</p> <p>Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Stagnant Swimming Pool</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/28/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01830, 1025 N MISSOURI AV</p> <p>Owner(s): SIMMONS ADA ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 03/28/2018 To be corrected by: 04/27/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01891, 3508 WILKENS AV Owner(s): BROWN CYNTHIA LYNN, HOLMES TODD CONLEY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/29/2018 To be corrected by: 04/29/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01943, 1735 CORDOVA CR W Owner(s): RIVERS ERMA, RIVERS REGINALD Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01947, 1725 PARK DR Owner(s): THOMAS CAROLYN MARIE Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/02/2018 To be corrected by: 04/13/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01955, 5516 EL DORADO AV Owner(s): BENITEZ DELFINA, BENITEZ JUAN ANTONIO Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 04/02/2018 To be corrected by: 04/12/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01967, 1627 HOLLY RD Owner(s): SMITH ORRIN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02033, 412 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): SHEPHERDSON REAL ESTATE HOLDING LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02039, 1212 E MAIN ST Owner(s): DRAPER ROBERT N, HALUCHA DONALD F Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.5.3, b. Unsafe Signs Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02059, 1212 HALLAM DR Owner(s): HUNT CHARLES N, HUNT DORENE A Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02092, 4510 N RD 98 Owner(s): DOUBLE A FOODS INC Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02154, 2207 JOHN ARTHUR WY Owner(s): SMITH EMMA R Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/25/2018 To be corrected by: 05/12/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02166, 904 FOREST LAKE DR Owner(s): BRADFIELD CARL W Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 04/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02208, 801 E LIME ST</p> <p>Owner(s): AULISIO CHANADAYE NICOLE, AULISIO THOMAS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until November 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02211, 1675 GALLAHAD DR</p> <p>Owner(s): ROADEN JAMES Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02283, 718 N VERMONT AV</p> <p>Owner(s): JACKSON SHARON L Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/11/2018 To be corrected by: 05/12/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02312, 1046 SHARON DR</p> <p>Owner(s): RAMCO LAKELAND TRS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition</p> <p>Date of Violation: 04/12/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02345, 4802 PURITAN LN #1 Owner(s): POTUEQ CORPORATION Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing Date of Violation: 04/12/2018 To be corrected by: 05/13/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02354, 4817 PURITAN LN Owner(s): LIEBRECHT SAUNDRA K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 04/12/2018 To be corrected by: 05/13/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02365, 409 W 5TH ST Owner(s): CHURCH OF GOD OF THE BIBLEWAY INC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 04/13/2018 To be corrected by: 05/13/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02396, 4744 N RD 98 Owner(s): SAYLOR PHYLLIS B TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 4. Structural Members & Foundation Date of Violation: 04/13/2018 To be corrected by: 05/13/2018 Reinspection: 06/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02450, 1035 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): COLLINS PATSY J, LAIDLER HAZEL E Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 04/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/17/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02455, 1420 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): RES TP LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/17/2018 To be corrected by: 04/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02497, 1424 GLENDALE ST Owner(s): DANN FALLON HOLMES, DANN JASON Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 04/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02590, 120 E PALMETTO ST Owner(s): LOHR JOSEPH F Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/24/2018 To be corrected by: 05/09/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02591, 813 W MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): TIDY NESTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 4. Structural Members & Foundation Date of Violation: 04/24/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02598, 319 HUNTER ST Owner(s): FERRANTE MARTINA JEAN, FERRANTE ROBERT MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 04/24/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02616, 537 LAURA RD Owner(s): KING RODGER, MITCHELL CECIL T ESTATE OF, MITCHELL DALE A Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/25/2018 To be corrected by: 05/11/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02619, 737 KENSINGTON ST Owner(s): MARDEN AUSTEN GRAEME, NEWBERRY SARAH ANN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/25/2018 To be corrected by: 05/11/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02621, 559 LAURA RD Owner(s): MITCHELL HELEN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/25/2018 To be corrected by: 05/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02651, 1033 OLIVE ST Owner(s): JIMENEZ CRUZ HOMES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 04/26/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02682, 305 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): HARRIS JANIE B Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/27/2018 To be corrected by: 05/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02696, 923 W 11TH ST Owner(s): FELICIANO ROSA, LOPEZ MELISSA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 04/27/2018 To be corrected by: 05/07/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02702, 712 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): MENARD INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02712, 314 SWANNANOA ST Owner(s): KING TYRONE JR Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 05/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02728, 318 MIAMI ST Owner(s): HARRIS CAROL J, RUSSELL SCARLETT Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 05/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02737, 304 BASSEDENA CR S Owner(s): SILAS IDA LEE ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02740, 709 W 3RD ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS FLORENCE R Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 05/17/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02746, 1038 W 10TH ST Owner(s): PITTMAN DON Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.22. Bathroom Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 04/29/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02769, 806 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): GROOVER ETTA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 05/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02779, 1342 OLIVE ST Owner(s): TAYLOR RONNIE D Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/01/2018 To be corrected by: 05/18/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02780, 720 CANDYCE AV Owner(s): MCFARLANE ROHAN LINCOLN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems Date of Violation: 05/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02804, 4941 LIBERTY LN Owner(s): FONTANEZ NYDIA L EST Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris & Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Stagnant Water Date of Violation: 05/01/2018 To be corrected by: 05/18/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02805, 4941 LIBERTY LN Owner(s): FONTANEZ NYDIA L EST Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 05/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02846, 4815 PILGRIM LN Owner(s): RAMIREZ JOSE E, RAMIREZ TIMOTEA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/02/2018 To be corrected by: 05/18/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02850, 1703 SIMS PL Owner(s): INVITATION HOMES INC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/02/2018 To be corrected by: 05/17/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02907, 945 GOLDEN RULE CT S Owner(s): CAYER JEFFREY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/02/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02917, 207 E PATTERSON ST Owner(s): BROWN CYNTHIA L Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 05/23/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02918, 213 E PATTERSON ST Owner(s): BROWN CYNTHIA L Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 05/23/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE18-02921, 603 GRIFFIN RD Owner(s): NGUYEN THU, PHAM KHANH, PHAM TRUNG Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 05/23/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02926, 929 GILMORE AV Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 06/07/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02929, 3511 CENTURY BL Owner(s): CENTURY BLVD WAREHOUSE PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02955, 1120 KATHLEEN RD Owner(s): STORERIGHT LAKELAND XI LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): ORDINANCE 5425, SECTION 4.2.3.5, b. CROSS ACCESS AND JOINT ACCESS & ORDINANCE 5425, SECTION 4.2.3.5, c. CROSS ACCESS AND JOINT ACCESS & ORDINANCE 5425, SECTION 4.2.3.5, f. CROSS ACCESS AND JOINT ACCESS Date of Violation: 05/03/2018 To be corrected by: 06/03/2018 Reinspection: 06/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the September 25, 2018 Code Enforcement Board.</p>
<p>LCE18-02997, 200 W POINSETTIA ST Owner(s): SPENCER WENYLSA, SPENCER WENZYBA, SPENCER WLURLINE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/07/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03016, 1607 CAMPHOR DR Owner(s): JENSEN JASON Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>

<p>LCE18-03022, 923 W 11TH ST Owner(s): FELICIANO ROSA, LOPEZ MELISSA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03026, 1425 ELGIN ST Owner(s): POLK SAMANTHA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03030, 708 E PARKER ST Owner(s): BONIT PHILOMEN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03033, 1031 W 5TH ST Owner(s): CHANCEY ROGER Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/21/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03040, 429 CALAMONDIN ST Owner(s): ROSARIO SHEILA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03054, 1030 N WEBSTER AV Owner(s): ALASHWAL MOHAMED Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03055, 1029 N WEBSTER AV Owner(s): BURCH EMMA L Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03061, 515 DADE AV Owner(s): JD ACQUISITIONS INC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/08/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03066, 1202 SPINNAKER DR Owner(s): SMITH JOHN H Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03071, 1202 BUDDWOOD RD Owner(s): INTERNATIONAL CHURCH OF THE FOURSQUARE GOSPEL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03076, 513 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): SALAS ORLANDO HERNANDEZ Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03078, 511 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): SALAS ORLANDO HERNANDEZ Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03081, 1912 E MAIN ST Owner(s): FOREMAIN LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03094, 934 N TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): CRUZ WILLIAM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 06/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03103, 2115 CORDOVA CR W Owner(s): MEAD LINDA LEE Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/09/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03112, 1333 E EDGEWOOD DR Owner(s): WILCHER GRAYSON, WILCHER TESSIE J Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03114, 725 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): GUTIERREZ DAWN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03116, 316 INTERLACHEN PY Owner(s): MITCHELL KAREN ELAINE, MITCHELL TIMOTHY G Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03121, 844 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): STACY BRENDA JOYCE, STACY KEITH DONNELL Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03123, 2210 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): WOODALLS INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03125, 1145 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): V N LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03135, 1126 GILMORE AV Owner(s): ABRAMS CHARLIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03138, 1113 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): BUTLER BOBBY R, KING DARYL, MARABLE KING BRIDGET Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03148, 838 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): PRESTON EMMA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03149, 838 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): PRESTON EMMA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 06/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03154, 3310 BETZ PL Owner(s): VICTORY ASSEMBLY OF GOD OF LAKELAND FL INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03155, 2714 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): MOORE ENORRIS W Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03164, 1020 W 9TH ST Owner(s): SANDERS VALERIE D Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03165, 1021 W 9TH ST Owner(s): KOSSUTH GARRY Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 05/29/2018 Reinspection: 05/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03166, 1030 9TH ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS ERIC, WILLIAMS JANIS Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/10/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03202, 1207 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): GONZALEZ JONATHAN, TINNEY GLENN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03204, 1338 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): MICRO HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03210, 419 W CRESCENT DR Owner(s): MAINSTAY FINANCIAL SERVICES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03218, 1040 GEORGE JENKINS BL Owner(s): EARHART RANDALL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03220, 413 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): M AND M 2008 LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03225, 507 N OHIO AV Owner(s): TAX EASE FLORIDA REO LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03236, 1817 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): H & B MOTEL INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03238, 1817 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): H & B MOTEL INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03239, 1249 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): MULDER JAN DEN Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03242, 324 E DAUGHTERY RD Owner(s): PAYTON JAMARL K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Violation(s) did exist at subject property but have been remedied. This case shall be dismissed with no fine; however, future offenses of the same nature as cited in this case will be considered repeat offenses and subject to fine as such.</p>
<p>LCE18-03248, 3588 RAINTREE LN Owner(s): DOGWOOD PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/14/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03253, 503 MONTGOMERY AV Owner(s): GROFF MEGAN ELIZABETH, HAIFLICH WILLIAM Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03256, 1604 OLIVE ST Owner(s): ZAS ANTONIO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 5. Electrical Wiring & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 7. Non-functional Elements Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03258, 1604 OLIVE ST Owner(s): ZAS ANTONIO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, b. Fence Material Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03259, 1604 OLIVE ST Owner(s): ZAS ANTONIO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03260, 500 MONTANA AV Owner(s): SANCHEZ FORTUNATO, SANCHEZ MARIA G Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03269, 1100 LOWRY AV #5 Owner(s): SPENSER MIKE REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03285, 128 ARIANA ST Owner(s): BAILEY JEFFREY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03297, 841 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): BROWN JAMES WILSON VI Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03306, 5213 HARVARD ST W Owner(s): ROTH JOHN A, SNOW LINDA A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03320, 1918 BRITTANY RD Owner(s): DELAP KENNETH R Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03322, 1929 HARDEN BL Owner(s): RODGERS SAM R REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/07/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03324, 2509 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): GOLD LABEL HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03325, 2503 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): GOLD LABEL HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/30/2018 Reinspection: 05/31/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03334, 183 LAKE MORTON DR Owner(s): LOHR JOSEPH F Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03335, 183 LAKE MORTON DR Owner(s): LOHR JOSEPH F Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03336, 183 LAKE MORTON DR Owner(s): LOHR JOSEPH F Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03340, 846 N IOWA AV Owner(s): BAILEY DOROTHY J, BAILEY WILLIAM H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03349, 823 N IOWA AV Owner(s): MACICHA JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03354, 2128 MORROW ST Owner(s): WHITE MICHAEL I ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03355, 354 HULL ST Owner(s): MEZA REBOLLEDO ANTONIA, MEZA REBOLLEDO ANTONIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.6. Protective Railings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03357, 911 N LAKE AV Owner(s): MCLEAN ROBERT L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03358, 5213 HARVARD ST W Owner(s): ROTH JOHN A, SNOW LINDA A Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03362, 817 S MISSOURI AV Owner(s): 817 MISSOURI AVE LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03364, 834 JOHNSON AV Owner(s): LAUGHON CHARLES A Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03369, 737 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): LMC DOWNTOWN LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Chapter 90, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 90-3 (a). Obstructions to View at Street Corners & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.12.2, a. Visibility at Intersections - Non-Signalized Intersections Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03374, 726 E LIME ST Owner(s): COTTAGES AT LAKE MORTON LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.4, a. Preservation of Street Trees & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.11.4, a. Maintenance of Landscaping Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03378, 2006 KENDRICK LN Owner(s): WEST TAMPA HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03383, 512 W PARK ST Owner(s): GIPE CAROLINE Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-33 (c), Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Storage of garbage; Yard trash. & Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the public right-of-way. & SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE. Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03384, 1414 KATHLEEN RD Owner(s): HYLTON CARL SR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03390, 2037 CRYSTAL CT S Owner(s): LANE MARIVONN J Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03393, 2037 CRYSTAL CT S Owner(s): LANE MARIVONN J Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/16/2018 To be corrected by: 05/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03403, 2211 SYLVESTER RD Owner(s): SMART TERRY INGRAM Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03410, 2470 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): MAS HERNAN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03414, 646 W 8TH ST Owner(s): RODMAN JANICE, RODMAN JOE, SMITH INEZ MARIE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03416, 2410 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): JD ACQUISITIONS INC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03428, 515 WHITEHURST ST Owner(s): MORISSEAU LAMONES Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03446, 2309 COVENTRY AV Owner(s): BARNETT DEBORAH L, BARNETT HARVEY A III Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 05/28/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03455, 1213 MARRICK CR Owner(s): NOEL ALAN BERNARD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03456, 2947 N MARTHA AV Owner(s): LEE MARIA COWARD Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 05/28/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03464, 332 SANTIAGO CT Owner(s): BOYCE JOHN R Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/17/2018 To be corrected by: 05/28/2018 Reinspection: 06/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03479, 2584 CHESTNUT WOODS DR Owner(s): RENOVATING ENTERPRISES LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/28/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03480, 501 BEECH AV Owner(s): PENA FERDINAND P ESTATE OF, PENA NELIS MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/05/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03481, 501 BEECH AV Owner(s): PENA FERDINAND P ESTATE OF, PENA NELIS MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03483, 501 BEECH AV Owner(s): PENA FERDINAND P ESTATE OF, PENA NELIS MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03489, 1140 ANDERSON AV Owner(s): USMI PROPERTIES TWO LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/05/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03505, 1341 E PARKER ST Owner(s): GIFFORD MOBILE HOME PARK LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/28/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03513, 1736 WILSHIRE CT Owner(s): KIESS CHARLENE KAY Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/05/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03514, 1736 WILSHIRE CT Owner(s): KIESS CHARLENE KAY Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03518, 1102 W 12TH ST Owner(s): CHAUDHRY MOHAMMED MOEED Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$100.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03521, 1118 MAYFLOWER DR Owner(s): PHYLLIS B SAYLOR REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03522, 510 SILVER ST Owner(s): KORTH PROPERTIES LAKELAND SAN GULLY LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 05/21/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03524, 923 W 11TH ST Owner(s): FELICIANO ROSA, LOPEZ MELISSA Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 05/31/2018 Reinspection: 06/01/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03531, 1213 MARRICK CR Owner(s): NOEL ALAN BERNARD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 05/18/2018 To be corrected by: 06/21/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03546, 1030 W 7TH ST Owner(s): GOOSBY & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO OF FL INC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/21/2018 To be corrected by: 06/05/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03557, 1606 ROBERTSON ST Owner(s): MARTIN DORIS ANN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/21/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03566, 2292 CRYSTALVIEW CT Owner(s): LEBLANC INVESTMENTS INC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/21/2018 To be corrected by: 06/06/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03573, 1346 SUMMIT CHASE DR Owner(s): VILLARETE STEPHEN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/22/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03575, 1113 N VERMONT AV Owner(s): BUTLER BOBBY R, KING DARYL, MARABLE KING BRIDGET Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/22/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03596, 401 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): 401 SOUTH FLORIDA LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/22/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03599, 1355 HALLAM DR Owner(s): BURGIN JEFFREY D Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 05/22/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03607, 3226 DECATUR AV Owner(s): TPF PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03609, 3223 DECATUR AV Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03632, 1209 JOSEPHINE ST Owner(s): BOSQUE PEDRO J, BOSQUE VALERIE L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03635, 641 W WILLIAMS ST Owner(s): ROBERT E LEVERETT & ASSOCIATES INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03641, 4825 FOXRUN Owner(s): CJP PROPERTIES SIX INC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/04/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03647, 1127 E OLEANDER ST Owner(s): HARDY DAVID H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/07/2018 Reinspection: 06/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03653, 2216 S SAN GULLY RD Owner(s): MARTIN SANDRA L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/23/2018 To be corrected by: 06/03/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03666, 3588 RAINTREE LN Owner(s): DOGWOOD PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/04/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03667, 622 W WILLIAMS ST Owner(s): WENT RONALD Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03668, 621 W WILLIAMS ST Owner(s): MARTINEZ MARIBEL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03671, 618 W WILLIAMS ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS 618 LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/08/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03686, 1738 PROVIDENCE RD Owner(s): ELEVENTH EPISCOPAL DISTRICT OF THE AFRICAN Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03688, 3003 VENICE WY Owner(s): PCM MATHIEU LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03699, 615 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): FALCON GLORIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03702, 1727 ROANOKE AV Owner(s): HALL JAMES Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03703, 615 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): FALCON GLORIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03704, 615 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): FALCON GLORIA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/24/2018 To be corrected by: 06/04/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03716, 3035 PINEWAY AV Owner(s): PEREZ JEAN MARIE ESPINA, PEREZ JUAN Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/25/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03728, 2320 OLNEY RD Owner(s): BROWN ASHLEY L Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/25/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03731, 719 BON AIR ST Owner(s): TRAN HANH Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/25/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03742, 5203 GRACE ST E Owner(s): GONZALEZ CAROLYN, GONZALEZ JOSE A, RODRIGUES IRIS Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03744, 3590 HARDEN BL Owner(s): BURGER KING CORPORATION NO 13955 Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>This case shall be dismissed upon payment of \$2,500.00.</p>
<p>LCE18-03747, 3610 LAKESIDE VILLAGE BL Owner(s): LAKELAND SUITES LLC Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/17/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03750, 2940 KATHRYN AV Owner(s): BARRETT SYLVIA G Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03752, 2934 KATHRYN AV Owner(s): CARRILLO EDISON ABRAHAM SOTO Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03768, 1403 E EDGEWOOD DR Owner(s): BRUNT SAMUEL Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03780, 631 W WILLIAMS ST Owner(s): CABANBAN BERNABE JOHN, CABANBAN GOLDA JAPSON Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/09/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03781, 3231 INDEPENDENCE ST Owner(s): JACOBS DUANE A Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03801, 1030 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): 1030 HERSCHELL LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/30/2018 To be corrected by: 06/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03841, 3022 MAPLEWOOD AV Owner(s): MAMUN MIRZA AL, MASUD MIRZA AL Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 05/31/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03842, 3986 ROLLINGSFORD CR Owner(s): FIGUEROA ORLANDO C, GOMEZ MARIA F CRUZ Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/31/2018 To be corrected by: 06/10/2018 Reinspection: 06/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03852, 205 W PARK ST Owner(s): HARMON LAURA M Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 05/31/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03859, 2230 ONTARIO WY Owner(s): INVITATION HOMES INC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/31/2018 To be corrected by: 06/11/2018 Reinspection: 06/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03897, 816 MISSISSIPPI AV Owner(s): GROVE VERONICA ANN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03902, 545 W BELVEDERE ST Owner(s): OTLEWSKI DONALD Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03905, 4545 GIBSON DR Owner(s): GG III INVESTMENTS LC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03906, 1145 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): DWIGHT JOHNNY D JR EST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/01/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-03927, 518 HUNTER ST Owner(s): NEIGHBORHOOD MANAGEMENT LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 06/04/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03932, 1320 KETTLES AV Owner(s): BREWINGTON INVESTMENTS INC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/04/2018 To be corrected by: 06/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03933, 514 HARVEY RD Owner(s): COASTAL INCOME PROPERTIES - CYPRESS COVE LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 06/04/2018 To be corrected by: 06/14/2018 Reinspection: 06/15/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03937, 3018 WILLOW AV Owner(s): CHARNES DAVID B, CHARNES HELENE Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/04/2018 To be corrected by: 06/19/2018 Reinspection: 06/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03947, 857 E LOWELL ST Owner(s): MELO WANDA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03948, 311 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): GARDNER RICHARD A Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03958, 1011 OAKHILL ST Owner(s): WHIPPLE JOYCE L, WHIPPLE WAYNE M Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03959, 618 N NEW YORK AV Owner(s): 209 MYRTLE LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-03961, 1050 E MAIN ST Owner(s): ABRAHAM ALICE, GEORGE EAPEN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03972, 613 N MORGAN AV Owner(s): CASEY MICHELLE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-03986, 1403 AMOS AV Owner(s): POLLENDER NANCY IRA, PREFERRED TRUST CO Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 46, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 46-1. Nuisances Prejudicial to Health Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-03989, 1120 E ROSE ST Owner(s): HARDY DAVID H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/05/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-04010, 1406 HERSCHELL ST Owner(s): GR8 DL LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/06/2018 To be corrected by: 06/21/2018 Reinspection: 06/22/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04012, 635 QUEENS CR Owner(s): LLERENA ALFONSO Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/06/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04018, 3540 HARDEN BL Owner(s): HUTTON LAKELAND MT LLC Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. Date of Violation: 06/06/2018 To be corrected by: 06/16/2018 Reinspection: 06/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04022, 147 CAROLYN DR Owner(s): ROGERS MICHAEL DAVID Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/06/2018 To be corrected by: 06/06/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-06984 & LCE18-02177. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective June 6, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>

<p>LCE18-04032, 705 BONNIE DR Owner(s): GEORGES NANCY R Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/07/2018 To be corrected by: 06/22/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-04076, 217 W 7TH ST Owner(s): PATTERSON GEORGE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/11/2018 To be corrected by: 06/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04079, 514 DUCHESS DR Owner(s): ELSON JEFFREY M, ELSON NATALIE S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 06/12/2018 To be corrected by: 06/23/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04105, 425 W 8TH ST Owner(s): MID FLORIDA LAND & DEVELOPMENT Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 06/11/2018 To be corrected by: 06/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-04142, 825 SPICEWOOD DR Owner(s): MCCLURE MICHAEL D Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/12/2018 To be corrected by: 06/27/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04165, 701 HOLLINGSWORTH RD Owner(s): POWELL RYAN B Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/12/2018 To be corrected by: 06/28/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-04189, 808 N IOWA AV #1</p> <p>Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.1. Foundation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.4. Means of Egress & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 1. Kitchen Facilities - Prep Surfaces & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 2. Kitchen Facilities - Shelving, Cabinets & Drawers & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.6, 3. Kitchen Facilities - Cookstove & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.8. Fire Protection & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 303.4. Electric Lights and Outlets & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.2. Interior Floors Impervious & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/12/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/12/2018</p> <p>Reinspection:</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-04193, 954 BEECH AV</p> <p>Owner(s): TINOCO SONIA, TORRES ADRIAN</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated</p> <p>Date of Violation: 06/13/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 06/24/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 06/25/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-04224, 1120 HUNT AV Owner(s): BABUKA SHERYN J, TURNER SIMON R Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 06/13/2018 To be corrected by: 06/28/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04239, 919 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): HAWKINS LATOYA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 06/13/2018 To be corrected by: 06/28/2018 Reinspection: 06/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04265, 404 W CARVER ST Owner(s): ESCAMILLA JOAQUIN, ESCAMILLA REMEDIOS Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/13/2018 To be corrected by: 06/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04299, 808 N IOWA AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3371, Section 9.02, 1. Regulations for Open, Unsecured and Unoccupied Buildings Date of Violation: 06/14/2018 To be corrected by: 06/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$150.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-04368, 835 W 13TH ST Owner(s): GOODSON EULA M ESTATE OF, HAWKINS MAUDIE B, MCCLOUD CORINE, OWENS HATTIE M, TEEMS ELIZABETH, TEEMS JAMES CLEVELAND, WHITEHEAD MOZELLE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/15/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-03513. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective June 15,2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE18-04400, 850 COUNTY LINE RD Owner(s): STINE FAMILY PARTNERSHIP LTD Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 06/15/2018 To be corrected by: 06/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-04646, 929 GILMORE AV #95 Owner(s): TZADIK ACQUISITIONS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings Date of Violation: 06/27/2018 To be corrected by: 06/27/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE16-09108, LCE17-06694 & LCE18-01465. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective June 27, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE18-04656, 141 HEATHERPOINT DR Owner(s): LESINSKI MELINDA Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 06/29/2018 To be corrected by: 06/29/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE17-02610 The subject property is now in compliance. This case is dismissed upon a payment of a repeat offender fine of \$650.00.</p>

<p>LCE18-04791, 509 W 6TH ST Owner(s): HARPER ALEX SR & MARTHA ELLA TRUST, HARPER ALEX SR & MARTHA ELLA TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 06/28/2018 To be corrected by: 06/28/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER17-05222, 1623 PARK DR Owner(s): WARNEKE KIMBERLY D, WARNEKE WILLIAM TODD Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 07/31/2017 To be corrected by: 09/08/2017 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-00431, 607 YOUNG PL Owner(s): LEHMAN CAROL J Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/22/2018 To be corrected by: 02/22/2018 Reinspection: 05/29/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-00648, 1908 W ELLIOTT ST Owner(s): CRUZ JULIO, JIMENEZ ELZA I CRUZ JULIO, OQUENDO NOEMI Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/03/2018 Reinspection: 06/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER18-01020, 515 MODEST ST Owner(s): 923 INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/21/2018 To be corrected by: 03/24/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-01961, 1218 BUENA DR Owner(s): RAMDIN HARRY PAUL Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 05/04/2018 Reinspection: 06/14/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Case continued to the November 9, 2018 Hearing Officer.</p>
<p>PER18-02062, 204 HULL ST Owner(s): MENDOZA JOEL Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 05/05/2018 Reinspection: 06/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until October 9, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-02571, 940 MARIETTA ST Owner(s): GARCIA MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/23/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>PER18-02597, 909 S LAKESIDE AV Owner(s): FLORIDA PRESBYTERIAN HOMES INC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/24/2018 To be corrected by: 05/25/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 9, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-02665, 113 EMMA ST Owner(s): AGARWAL SUDHIR Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/26/2018 To be corrected by: 05/26/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-02770, 1145 RUBY ST Owner(s): LTD FAMILY TRUST LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 04/30/2018 To be corrected by: 06/01/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 20, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-02904, 205 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): FISHER DALE, FISHER DAYNA L Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/02/2018 To be corrected by: 06/02/2018 Reinspection: 06/28/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>PER18-03533, 1346 W 10TH ST Owner(s): EZ HOME SOLUTION LLC Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 05/21/2018 To be corrected by: 06/20/2018 Reinspection: 06/21/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
---	--

IV. Call for Adjournment